Thames Hare & Hounds ‘Second Sunday 5’ v Milocarian AC (and
Others 12th February 2017 on Wimbledon Common

The race was very worthwhile; we had 9 runners, 5 regulars and two pairs of newcomers introduced
by Tom and Jamie on a fairly cold, wet and muddy course. (draft results below). We did pretty well
in a field of 40-odd, Tom coming third overall (he is obviously making a determined bid for the Ploen
Trophy, this year) with Hamish not far behind him and then a further four Milos well packed not much
further back. Laurence Hunter and Aled Basey look quite handy, but Josh Younger and Charlie Todd
had a bit of a reality check, | think; nevertheless, they both have potential. All the four 'visitors'
expressed an interest in running for us again and | think they should be encouraged, they fitted in
well. Felix Keating ran well, being our fourth finisher and considering he has not been racing, looked
strong. Unfortunately, he is being deployed shortly, but hopes to be back in time for the Runnymede
relays. Josh and Charlie are both training for the London Marathon so, if they put the miles in, they
will inevitably improve significantly for shorter distances.

Our finishing order was Tom Rann, Hamish Waring, Laurence Hunter, Felix Keating, Richard
Adamson, Jamie Kelly, Aled Basey, Charlie Todd and Josh Younger. Thames were very welcoming
and are intent on fielding a team at Sandhurst. On a quick head count, the availability for the Ellis
Trophy should be good.

Neil Wood (small edit by webmaster)

Chairman

1 Matthew Jones THH M 30.01
2 Martin Alvarez-Espinar THH M35 30.05
3 Tom Rann Milos M 30.46
4 Keith MaclIntosh WW M40 30.47
5 Nick Marriage FRC M 31.38
6 Thomas Greenwood M 31.52
7 Jim Alchin THH M 32.07
8 lain Sheridan THH M45 32.13
9 Hamish Waring Milos M 32.19
10 Laurence Hunter Milos M 32.57
11 Felix Keating Milos M 33.30
12 David Symons THH M45 33.51
13 Richard Adamson Milos M 34.20
14 Sydnee Watlow FRC F40 34.53
15 Jamie Kelly Milos M 34.55
16 Rory Spicer THH M40 35.06
17 Matthew Hales M35 35.17
18 Declan Flynn SLH M50 35.21
19 Henry Jones THH M 36.33
20 Andrew Masters W4H M 36.36
21 Joseph Chang THH M35 37.10
22 Tom Cheetham HW M50 37.31
23 Aled Basey Milos M 37.54
24 Elizabeth Stavreski THH F40 37.55
25 Chris Hutber THH M45 38.14
26 Adrian List M 38.46
27 Laurent Choquereau M 38.50
28 Maddy Marriage FRC F 38.55



29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

Milos v Thames result (8 to score)
1,2,7,8,12, 16, 19, 21 = 86 points
3,9,10, 11, 13, 15, 23, 33 = 117 points

Thames

Milos

Anri Cohen

James Wingrave
Stefan Thordarson
Rob Clarke
Charlie Todd

Josh Younger
Jonathan Chambers
Stephen Aikin

Bob Lynam
Jessica Rowden
Dan Weeden
Walid Fawaz
James Ferguson
Rupert Ferguson
Bob Empson
Ashton-Jones Amelia
Thomas Newman
Kate Symons
Hannah-Mai Flynn
Will Leader
Alistair Henderson

Kathararine EImore-Jones

Duncan Crosbie
John Grigg
Lucy Reeve

Kathryn Dobson Beeston

Gavin Rodgers

Christina O'Donovan-Rossa

Danielle Dasgupta
Patrick Healey
Stelios Andrew
Richard Weston

THH
THH

G&G
Milos
Milos
FRC
RAN
FRC
THH
THH
THH
THH
THH
FRC
WW
W4H
THH
SLH
THH
THH
FRC
STR
FRC
THH
AC

THH
THH
THH

THH

M45
M50
M40

M55
M50
M65

M40
M40
M40

M55

F45

M45
M50
F40
M45
M60
F40
F35
M50

M50
M50
M65

39.12
39.17
40.18
40.49
40.54
41.03
41.03
41.09
41.10
41.20
41.33
42.05
42.27
42.27
42.29
42.55
43.09
43.33
4431
44.40
45.20
45.25
46.06
46.33
49.11
49.40
50.13
50.18
50.28
53.54
60.00
65.32



Lawrence Hunter

Richard damson Hamish Waring



S i |2

Aled Basey o Jamie Kelly



