Thames Hare & Hounds 'Second Sunday 5' v Milocarian AC (and Others 12th February 2017 on Wimbledon Common

The race was very worthwhile; we had 9 runners, 5 regulars and two pairs of newcomers introduced by Tom and Jamie on a fairly cold, wet and muddy course. (draft results below). We did pretty well in a field of 40-odd, Tom coming third overall (he is obviously making a determined bid for the Ploen Trophy, this year) with Hamish not far behind him and then a further four Milos well packed not much further back. Laurence Hunter and Aled Basey look quite handy, but Josh Younger and Charlie Todd had a bit of a reality check, I think; nevertheless, they both have potential. All the four 'visitors' expressed an interest in running for us again and I think they should be encouraged, they fitted in well. Felix Keating ran well, being our fourth finisher and considering he has not been racing, looked strong. Unfortunately, he is being deployed shortly, but hopes to be back in time for the Runnymede relays. Josh and Charlie are both training for the London Marathon so, if they put the miles in, they will inevitably improve significantly for shorter distances.

Our finishing order was Tom Rann, Hamish Waring, Laurence Hunter, Felix Keating, Richard Adamson, Jamie Kelly, Aled Basey, Charlie Todd and Josh Younger. Thames were very welcoming and are intent on fielding a team at Sandhurst. On a quick head count, the availability for the Ellis Trophy should be good.

Neil Wood (small edit by webmaster) Chairman

1	Matthew Jones	ТНН	М	30.01
2	Martin Alvarez-Espinar	THH	M35	30.05
3	Tom Rann	Milos	М	30.46
4	Keith MacIntosh	WW	M40	30.47
5	Nick Marriage	FRC	М	31.38
6	Thomas Greenwood		М	31.52
7	Jim Alchin	THH	М	32.07
8	Iain Sheridan	THH	M45	32.13
9	Hamish Waring	Milos	М	32.19
10	Laurence Hunter	Milos	М	32.57
11	Felix Keating	Milos	Μ	33.30
12	David Symons	THH	M45	33.51
13	Richard Adamson	Milos	М	34.20
14	Sydnee Watlow	FRC	F40	34.53
15	Jamie Kelly	Milos	Μ	34.55
16	Rory Spicer	THH	M40	35.06
17	Matthew Hales		M35	35.17
18	Declan Flynn	SLH	M50	35.21
19	Henry Jones	THH	М	36.33
20	Andrew Masters	W4H	М	36.36
21	Joseph Chang	THH	M35	37.10
22	Tom Cheetham	HW	M50	37.31
23	Aled Basey	Milos	М	37.54
24	Elizabeth Stavreski	THH	F40	37.55
25	Chris Hutber	THH	M45	38.14
26	Adrian List		М	38.46
27	Laurent Choquereau		М	38.50
28	Maddy Marriage	FRC	F	38.55

29	Anri Cohen	ТНН	F	39.12
30	James Wingrave	ТНН	М45	39.17
31	Stefan Thordarson		M50	40.18
32	Rob Clarke	G&G	M40	40.49
33	Charlie Todd	Milos	M	40.54
34	Josh Younger	Milos	M	41.03
35	Jonathan Chambers	FRC	M55	41.03
36	Stephen Aikin	RAN	M50	41.09
37	Bob Lynam	FRC	M65	41.10
38	Jessica Rowden	THH	F	41.20
39	Dan Weeden	ТНН	M40	41.33
40	Walid Fawaz	ТНН	M40	42.05
41	James Ferguson	ТНН	M40	42.27
42	Rupert Ferguson	ТНН	Μ	42.27
43	Bob Empson	FRC	M55	42.29
44	Ashton-Jones Amelia	WW	F	42.55
45	Thomas Newman	W4H	Μ	43.09
46	Kate Symons	THH	F45	43.33
47	Hannah-Mai Flynn	SLH	F	44.31
48	Will Leader	THH	M45	44.40
49	Alistair Henderson	THH	M50	45.20
50	Kathararine Elmore-Jones	FRC	F40	45.25
51	Duncan Crosbie	STR	M45	46.06
52	John Grigg	FRC	M60	46.33
53	Lucy Reeve	THH	F40	49.11
54	Kathryn Dobson Beeston	AC	F35	49.40
55	Gavin Rodgers		M50	50.13
56	Christina O'Donovan-Rossa	THH	F	50.18
57	Danielle Dasgupta	THH	F	50.28
58	Patrick Healey	THH	M50	53.54
59	Stelios Andrew		M50	60.00
60	Richard Weston	THH	M65	65.32

Milos v Thames result (8 to score) Thames 1, 2, 7, 8, 12, 16, 19, 21 = 86 points 3, 9, 10, 11, 13, 15, 23, 33 = 117 points Milos



Lawrence Hunter



Josh Younger



Richard Adamson

Hamish Waring



Felix Keating

Aled Basey



Aled Basey

Jamie Kelly